ISO 9001:2008 Co.

JAS-ANZ

M493011211"

AMMONIUM CHLORIDE AR/ACS

SUITABLE FOR CHROMATOGRAPHIC USE
R01041

PRODUCT CODE
SYNONYMS

C.l. NO.
CASR NO.

ATOMIC OR MOLECULAR FORMULA
ATOMIC OR MOLECULAR WEIGHT
PROPERTIES

PARAMETER

Description
Solubility
Minimum assay(Argentometric; ex Cl)

pH (of 5% Soln.in water)
EMAXIMUM LIMIT OF IMPURITIES
JInsoluble matter

iLoss on drying (at 110°C)
‘Non volatile matter
iAcidity or alkalinity
iNitrate (NO3)

iPhosphate (POy)
éSquhate (SO4)

iArsenic (As)

iBromides & iodides
lodide (1)

iCaIcium (Ca)

iCopper (Cu)

ilron (Fe)

ELead (Pb)

iMagnesium (Mg)
iPyridine &homologues
iPotassium (K)

iSodium (Na)

TThiocyanate

Rehsiff Scientific®

Manufacture & Importer of

Laboratory Fine Chemicals, Diagnostic Kit & Lab wares

12125-02-9
NH,Cl

53.49

Hygrocsopic. Slightly soluble in alcohol

LIMIT

A white crystalline powder.

10% solution in water is clear and colourless.

99.8%
4.6-6.0

0.001%

0.2%
0.005%

Passes test
0.00005%
0.0002%
0.002%
0.0003%
Passes test
0.001%
0.001%
0.00025%
0.0002%
0.0002%
0.0005%
0.001%
0.005%
0.005%

Passes test

Note(s) : Assay (if applicable) method mentioned.
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Rehsiff Scientific®
M&;— Manufacture & Importer of

Laboratory Fine Chemicals, Diagnostic Kit & Lab wares

WARNING IMDG Code :

Hazard statements :Harmful if swallowed. Causes serious eye irritation. UN  No

Precautionary statements '
IATA :

Prevention: Wash hands thoroughly after handling. Do not eat, drink or smoke when using this product.
Response: IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and
easy to do. Continue rinsing. Wear eye /face protection. If eye irritation persists, get medical advice/
attention. Specific treatment: refer to Label or MSDS.

Tl
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