

Rehsiff Scientific®

Manufacture & Importer of Laboratory Fine Chemicals, Diagnostic Kit & Lab wares

S

AN	MMONIUM CHLORIDE AR/AC	CS
SUITABLE FOR CHROMATOGRAPHIC USE		
PRODUCT CODE	R01041	
SYNONYMS C.I. NO. CASR NO. ATOMIC OR MOLECULAR FORMULA	— 12125-02-9 NH₄Cl	H-_H
ATOMIC OR MOLECULAR WEIGHT	53.49	
PROPERTIES	Hygrocsopic. Slightly soluble in alcohol	
PARAMETER	LIMIT	
Description	A white crystalline powder. 10% solution in water is clear and colourless.	
Solubility Minimum assay(Argentometric; ex Cl)	99.8%	
pH (of 5% Soln.in water)	4.6 – 6.0	
MAXIMUM LIMIT OF IMPURITIES	4.0 – 0.0	
Insoluble matter	0.001%	
Loss on drying (at 110°C)	0.2%	
Non volatile matter	0.005%	
Acidity or alkalinity	Passes test	
Nitrate (NO ₃)	0.00005%	
Phosphate (PO ₄)	0.0002%	
Sulphate (SO ₄)	0.002%	
Arsenic (As)	0.0003%	
Bromides & iodides	Passes test	
lodide (I)	0.001%	
Calcium (Ca)	0.001%	
Copper (Cu)	0.00025%	
lron (Fe)	0.0002%	
Lead (Pb)	0.0002%	
Magnesium (Mg)	0.0005%	
Pyridine &homologues	0.001%	
Potassium (K)	0.005%	
Sodium (Na)	0.005%	
Thiocyanate	Passes test	
Note(s): Assay (if applicable) method menti	oned.	

: Regd Office, 201,MM Nagar, Ahmedabad (Gujarat)

Email: rehsiffscientific@gmail.com, www.rehsiffscientific.com



ISO 9001:2008 Co.

Rehsiff Scientific®

Manufacture & Importer of Laboratory Fine Chemicals, Diagnostic Kit & Lab wares

	IMDG Code :
lazard statements :Harmful if swallowed. Causes serious eye irritation.	UN No. :
recautionary statements	IATA:
revention: Wash hands thoroughly after handling. Do not eat, drink or smoke when using this product. desponse: IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and	
asy to do. Continue rinsing. Wear eye /face protection. If eye irritation persists, get medical advice/	
ttention. Specific treatment: refer to Label or MSDS.	
GHS05 GHS07	

Replace Date 1 April 2023

: Regd Office, 201,MM Nagar, Ahmedabad (Gujarat)

Email: rehsiffscientific@gmail.com, www.rehsiffscientific.com

